GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:8
ANSWERED ON:19.11.2009

WAINER OF LOANS
Rathod Shri Ramesh

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any plan to waive the loans taken up by the textile workers and industries;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) if not, the alternative measures initiated by the Government in this regard;

(d) the details of financial assistance provided during each of the last three years to textile industries running in losses,State-wise;
(e) whether the Government has made any assessment for the losses caused due to recent floods in Andhra Pradesh; and;

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES(SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)
(@) & (b): No, Madam.The Government has no such plan for waiver of loans taken by textiles workers and industries.

(c) & (d): The Government is not contemplating any alternative measures. Nor has the Government provided any loan exclusively to loss making textiles industries in any State.

(e) & (f): The Ministry of Textiles has not made any assessment specifically of the losses caused by floods to the textiles industry in Andhra Pradesh.
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